CITY OF WINTER PARK - FEE SCHEDULE Effective: October 1, 2022

PARKS AND RECREATION FEES

Adult Sports Team Fees:		
Flag Football and Softball500.00 (
Men's Basketball League Team Fee		
Co-ed Kickball400.00 (M)	
Field Rental Rates: 50% of field rental fees allocated to field maintenance fund.		
Cady Way, Martin Luther King, Jr. and Ward Park Baseball, Softball and Multipurpose fields A-1, A-2, C and Showalter East Multipurpose Fields 1, 2:		
<u>Unscheduled or Late Reservation Rates (less than two full business days)</u> Add \$15.0 hour.)0 per	
Non-Profit Organizations and Winter Park Residents will receive 20% off listed rate	<u>:S.</u>	
Before 5:00 p.m., per hour	(C)	
After 5:00 p.m., per hour60.00 (
Saturday and Sunday60.00 (
Field prep (lines), per field each time (standard lining multipurpose field) 55.00 (
Field prep (lines), per field each time (multi lining multipurpose field) 105.00 (
Field prep (lines), late reservations per multipurpose field Standard lines 110.00 ((C)	
(less than two full business days notice)	(O)	
Field prep (lines), for late reservations per multipurpose field Multi lines 155.00 ((less than two full business days notice)	(C)	
Field prep (lines), per field each time (standard lining Baseball/Softball) 30.00 ((C)	
Field prep (lines), per field each time (specialty lining Baseball/Softball) 55.00 (
Field prep (lines), for late reservations per Baseball Softball field55.00 (C)	
All day (8:00 am to 9:00 pm)450.00. ((C.)	
All day (8:00 am to 9:00 pm) Weekend		
	,	
Winter Park Youth League Fee: (specific guidelines apply)	· • \	
Martin Luther King, Jr., Showalter East 1,2 and Ward A1, A2, C,	(C)	
Ward Park Field B:		
Before 5:00 p.m., per hour	(C)	
After 5:00 p.m., per hour		
Saturday and Sunday75.00		

CITY OF WINTER PARK - FEE SCHEDULE Effective: October 1, 2022

PARKS AND RECREATION FEES (continued)

Ward Park Field B (continued):	
Field prep (lines), per field each time (standard lining)	60.00 (C)
Field prep (lines), per field each time (multi lining)	
Field prep (lines), for late reservations per field Standard lining	
(less than two full business days)	()
Field prep (lines), for late reservations per field multi lining	160.00 (C)
All day (8:00 am to 9:00 pm)	550.00 (C)
All day (8:00 am to 9:00 pm) Weekend	
Winter Park Youth League Fee Field B:	
Field B	50.00 (C)
Field 7 Batting Cages (2 cages per hour)	
Cages 1 & 2	7 00
Cages 3 & 4.	
Showalter Stadium: 25% of Stadium rental fees allocated to	field maintenance
(/T F O()	
account. (Track, Field, or Stadium)	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	arting blocks)
account. (Track, Field, or Stadium) Track Only (less than 400 people, 2 hour minimum, includes st Deposit	
Track Only (less than 400 people, 2 hour minimum, includes st	100.00 (M)
Track Only (less than 400 people, 2 hour minimum, includes st	100.00 (M) 35.00 (M)
Track Only (less than 400 people, 2 hour minimum, includes st Deposit Before 5:00 p.m., per hour	100.00 (M) 35.00 (M) 60.00 (M)
Track Only (less than 400 people, 2 hour minimum, includes st Deposit Before 5:00 p.m., per hour After 5:00 p.m., per hour	
Track Only (less than 400 people, 2 hour minimum, includes st Deposit	
Track Only (less than 400 people, 2 hour minimum, includes st Deposit Before 5:00 p.m., per hour After 5:00 p.m., per hour Saturday/Sunday Full Day 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.	
Track Only (less than 400 people, 2 hour minimum, includes st Deposit	
Track Only (less than 400 people, 2 hour minimum, includes st Deposit	
Track Only (less than 400 people, 2 hour minimum, includes st Deposit	
Track Only (less than 400 people, 2 hour minimum, includes st Deposit	
Track Only (less than 400 people, 2 hour minimum, includes st Deposit	
Track Only (less than 400 people, 2 hour minimum, includes st Deposit	
Track Only (less than 400 people, 2 hour minimum, includes st Deposit	
Track Only (less than 400 people, 2 hour minimum, includes st Deposit	

CITY OF WINTER PARK - FEE SCHEDULE Effective: October 1, 2022

PARKS AND RECREATION FEES (continued)

Stadium (includes scoreboard, track, equipment package, Ward C and Showalter East Fields. Video display scoreboard not included) Deposit
Full Evening 5:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m
Concession Stand (2 hour minimum) 500.00 (M) Deposit
Equipment (includes pole vault pads and standards, high jump pads and standards, steeplechase, One discus cage, nine starting blocks, one shotput circle Long Jump and 130 hurdles,)
Deposit
Showalter Track Membership October 1 through September 30 Prorated Monthly Resident
Trainer/Instructor: Less than 15 students, October 1 through September 30 Prorated Monthly